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                                          St. Louis Area 

Location Providers Center  Operations Director Account Executive Hours 
 

Fenton                    32656 

128 Matrix Commons Dr. 
Fenton, MO  63026 

Phone (636) 349-6850 
Fax (636) 349-6641 
                                              
Fenton@concentra.com 

 

 
Austin Stapleton, MD 

EStapleton@concentra.com 
 

Andrew Gonzales, MPT, PT 
Andrew_Gonzales@concentra.com 
 

 

COD: Erik Calhoun 
SECalhoun@concentra.com 

 
 

ACOD: Annie Clark 
AnEClarkl@concentra.com 

 
 

 

 

 
Darren Emge 

Account Executive 
St. Louis & Iowa  
314-302-0663 

demge@concentra.c
om 

 

 

8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Specialists by 
Appointment 

 

Hazelwood            32654 

463 Lynn Haven 
Hazelwood, MO  66042 

Phone (314) 731-0448 
Fax  (314) 731-0495 
              
                                   
Hazelwood@concentra.com 
 

 
Thomas Spiro, MD 

ThomasSpiro@concentra.com 
 

Grace Kessler, PT  
gkessler@concentra.com 

  

 

COD: Bobbie Ferrell 
bferrell@concentra.com 

 

 

ADO: Tammy Schuler 
Tammy_Schuler@concentra.com 

 

 

 
Darren Emge 

Account Executive 
St. Louis & Iowa  
314-302-0663 

demge@concentra.c
om 

 

 

8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Market Streeet     32655 

3100 Market St. 
St. Louis, MO  63103 

Phone (314) 421-2557 
Fax (314) 421-2046 
                                                
Marketstreet@concentra.com 
 

 

Jessica Cox, MD 
Jeslcox@concentra.com 

 

Matthew Renner, MPT 
matthew_renner@concentra.com 
 

 

ADO: Dayetra Sloan 
dayetra_sloan@concentra.com 

 

 
ACOD: Tanisha Hill 
TaniHill@concentra.com 

 

 
Darren Emge 

Account Executive 
St. Louis & Iowa  
314-302-0663 

demge@concentra.c
om 

 

 

8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Midtown                32651 

6542 Manchester Ave 
St. Louis, MO  63139 

Phone (314) 647-0081 
Fax (314) 647-5485 

 
 
                                                

MidtownSTL@concentra.com 

 

Erin Gerhardt, DO 
egerhardt@concentra.com 

 

Brianne Ernst, DPT, PT 
brianne_ernst@concentra.com 

 

 

COD: Keri Johnson 
keriannyette_johnson@concentra.com 

 

ACOD: Shawn Matthews 
ShaMatthews@concentra.com 

 
  

ADO: Dayetra Sloan 
dayetra_sloan@concentra.com 

 

 

 
Darren Emge 

Account Executive 
St. Louis & Iowa  
314-302-0663 

demge@concentra.c
om 

 

 

8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 p M-F 

 

Specialists by 
Appointment 

 

North Broadway  32653 

8340 N Broadway 
St. Louis, MO  63147 

Phone (314) 385-9563 
Fax (314) 385-9350 

                                                
Northbroadway@concentra.com 
 

 

Gary Gray, MD 
Gary_Gray@concentra.com 

 

Jaocb Francis, DPT 
jafrancis@concentra.com 

 

 

 

COD: Monica Clark 
MoDClark@concentra.com 

 
 

ADO: Dayetra Sloan 
dayetra_sloan@concentra.com 

 

 

 
Darren Emge 

Account Executive 
St. Louis & Iowa  
314-302-0663 

demge@concentra.c
om 

 

 

8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F  

 

St. Charles             32672 

1794 Zumbehl Rd. 
St. Charles, MO  63303 

Phone (636) 947-1666 

Fax (636) 947-4185                                                      
 
Stcharles@concentra.com 

 

 

Robert D.H. Lee, MD 
RoDLee@concentra.com 

 
 

Chelsea Klieber, DPT 
ChKlieber1@Concentra.com 

  

 

 COD: Michelle Winters 
miwinters@concentra.com 

 

ACOD: Nicole Born 
NBorn@concentra.com 

 
 

ADO: Tammy Schuler 
Tammy_Schuler@concentra.com 

 

 
 

Darren Emge 
Account Executive 
St. Louis & Iowa  
314-302-0663 

demge@concentra.c
om 

 

 

8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 

 

Westport               32652 

83 Progress Parkway 
Maryland Hts, MO 63043 

Phone (314) 434-8174 
Fax (314) 434-8706 

                                                       
Westport@concentra.com 

 

 

Gustavo Galeano, MD 
gustavo_galeano@concentra.com 

 

Chris Cook, DPT 
ChrCook@concentra.com 

 

 

ADO: Tammy Schuler 
Tammy_Schuler@concentra.com 

 

 

ACOD: Jeffrey Kassel 
JKassel@concentra.com 

 

 

 
Darren Emge 

Account Executive 
St. Louis & Iowa  
314-302-0663 

demge@concentra.c
om 

 

 

8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F 
 

Physical Therapy: 
8:00 am - 5:00 pm M-F  

 

Specialists by 
Appointment 
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Region & Area Leadership 

 
Medical Leadership 

 

 
Operations Leadership 

 
Physical Therapy Leadership 

 
Sales & Account Managers 

 

Raad Yaldo, D.O. 
VP Medical Operations - Midwest 

Raad_yaldo@concentra.com 
(312) 961-8131 cell 

 

 

 

Jennifer Fitzpatrick 
VP Operations - Midwest 

jennifer_fitzpatrick@concentra.com 

(513) 404-7329 
 

Melisa Fitzgerald 
Director of Operations 

melisa_fitzgerald@concentra.com 

(573) 210-0139 cell 

 

Mark Glover P.T., D.P.T. 
VP Clinical Services 

mark_glover@concentra.com 

(248) 712-2218 
 

Kurt Hookstra, P.T., D.P.T. 
Director of Clinical Services  

 Kurt_hookstra@concentra.com 

(816) 518-8231 cell 
 

Brianne Ernst, DPT, PT 
Associate Director of Clinical Services 

brianne_ernst@concentra.com 

 

 

Erika Roeder 
VP of Sales - Midwest 

erika_roeder@concentra.com 

(513) 518-3841 cell 
 

Valerie Frerichs 
Director of Sales 

VFrerichs@concentra.com 

(314) 791-0617 cell 
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